Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using Gonadron. It does not take the place of talking to your doctor or pharmacist. All medicines have risks and benefits. Your doctor has weighed the risks of you using Gonadron against the benefits they expect it will have for you. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using Gonadron. The information in this leaflet was last updated on the date listed on the final page. More recent information on the medicine may be available. You should ensure that you speak to your pharmacist or doctor to obtain the most up to date information on this medicine. You can also download the most up to date leaflet from www.ebs.tga.gov.au. Those updates may contain important information about the medicine and its use of which you should be

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using Gonadron?
- 2. What should I know before I use Gonadron?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use Gonadron?
- 5. What should I know while using Gonadron?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using Gonadron?

Gonadron contains the active ingredient testosterone undecanoate. Testosterone undecanoate is a natural male hormone, known as an androgen, which controls normal sexual development in men.

Testosterone is essential for the development and maintenance of the male reproductive organs as well as other male characteristics, such as hair growth, deep voice, sexual drive, muscle mass and body fat distribution.